TENDER  DOCUMENT 

1 Name of work : Annual Maintenance Contract for  48 nos. 

2.0/1.5 TR Split type Air-Conditioners (Make 

– Carrier) at CMPDI(HQ), Ranchi. 

2 Tender Notice No. & Date : 53 of 2017-18 Dt. 21.02.2018 

3 Earnest Money Deposit : Rs. 1750.00 (Rupees one thousand seven 

hundred fifty only). 

4 Completion period of work : 365 days. 

5 Date & time of submission of tender : upto 3.00 p.m. on 09.03.2018 

6 Date & time of  opening of tender : at 3.30 p.m. on 09.03.2018 

7 Tender Document issued to        :

[...]

Central Mine Planning and Design Institute Limited,  

Gondwana Place, Kanke Raod, Ranchi (Jharkhand).  

4.  On opening of Part-I of the tenders, the following shall only be checked for deciding eligibility for 

opening of Price Bids (Part-II) : 

i)  Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 1750.00 (Rupees one thousand seven hundred fifty only) in the form of 

Demand Draft drawn on any nationalised / scheduled Bank payable to “CMPDI Ltd., Ranchi” at “Ranchi.” 

ii) Certificate regarding experience of having successfully completed similar work (as defined in the tender 

document) during last 7 (seven) years ending 31st January, 2018 should be either of the following: